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Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute Of Medical Sciences,
Raebareli Road, Lucknow-226014 (INDIA)

Phone: 0522-2494065 Fax: 91-0522-2668078, 2668017

Ref. No.: PGUCMS/PS/ 9 AR [ /2024

OFFICE ORDER

Dated: / L{ August, 2024

With rising cases of dengue patients, the following roster of department wise duty for

adult/pediatric dengue patients at the Institute is being circulated.

Heads of respective

departments are instructed to depute appropriate faculty and residents from 8:00 AM to 8:00 AM
for coverage of dengue patients as per this roster and established earlier practices.

(A)

Sl No. Date Day Name of Department
01 13.08.24 Tuesday Hepatology
02 14.08.24 Wednesday Hematology
03 15.08.24 Thursday Immunology
04 16.08.24 Friday Nephrology
05 17.08.24 Saturday ~ Neurology
06 18.08.24 Sunday ~ Cardiology
07 19.08.24 Monday Endocrinology
08 20.08.24 Tuesday Gastroenterology
09 21.08.24 Wednesday Pulmonary Medicine
10 22.08.24 Thursday Hepatology
11 23.08.24 Friday Hematology
12 24.08.24 Saturday Immunology
13 25.08.24 Sunday Nephrology
14 26.08.24 Monday Neurology
15 27.08.24 Tuesday Cardiology i
16 28.08.24 Wednesday Endocrinology
17 29.08.24 Thursday Gastroenterology
18 30.08.24 Friday Pulmonary Medicine
19 31.08.24 Saturday Hepatology
20 01.09.24 Sunday Hematology
21 02.09.24 Monday Immunology
22 03.09.24 Tuesday .. Nephrology
23 04.09.24 Wednesday ~Neurology
24 05.09.24 Thursday _ Cardiology
25 06.09.24 ~ Frniday Endocrinology
26 07.09.24 Saturday Gastroenterology
27 08.09.24 Sunday Pulmonary Medicine &
28 09.09.24 Monday Hepatology 5
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29 10.09.24 Tuesday Hematology
30 11.09.24 Wednesday Immunology
B 12.09.24 Thursday Nephrology
32 13.09.24 Friday Neurology
33 | 140924 Saturday Cardiology S
[ 3% 15.09.24 Sunday Endocrinology N
| 3§ - AAl028 - | Mopdey. ]S Gastroenterology |
e e L Tussday Pulmonary Medicine
=37, 1 - el Wednesday Hepatology
| T38 19.09.24 Thursday Hematology
39 20.09.24 Friday Immunology
40 21.09.24 Saturday Nephrology
4] 22.09.24 Sunday Neurology
| 42 23.09.24 Monday Cardiology
43 24.09.24 Tuesday Endocrinology e
44 25.09.24 Wednesday Gastroenterology
45 26.09.24 Thursday Pulmonary Medicine
46 27.09.24 Friday Hepatology
B 28.09.24 Saturday Hematology
48 1290924 ~ Sunday Immunology
st BOREE ) Monday a Nephrology o
P ol 01.10.24 Tuesday Neurology 5]
<3 et 02.10.24 Wednesday Cardiology
- 52 0310234 Thursday Endocrinology
53 04.10.24 Friday Gastroenterology |
54 05.10.24 Saturday Pulmonary Medicine
55 06.10.24 Sunday Hepatology
56 07.10.24 Monday Hematology
57 08.10.24 Tuesday Immunology
58 09.10.24 Wednesday Nephrology
59 10.10.24 Thursday Neurology
60 11.10.24 Friday Cardiology
- Bl 12.10.24 Saturday Endocrinology =
62 | 13.10.24 Sunday Gastroenterology 5
6 | 141024 |  Monday | Pulmonary Medicine
64 | 151024 Thesday | Hepawlogy
65 | 161024 Wednesday 1. VHemelely "o -
Contd...... 3
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66 17.10.24 Thursday | : Immunology |
67 18.10.24 Friday Nephrology ]
68 19.10.24 Saturday Neurology
69 20.10.24 Sunday Cardiology
70 21.10.24 Monday Endocrinology
i 22.10.24 Tuesday Gastroenterology
72 23.10.24 Wednesday Pulmonary Medicine
73 24.10.24 Thursday Hepatology
74 25.10.24 Friday Hematology
75 26.10.24 Saturday Immunology —
76 27.10.24 Sunday Nephrology

| L AR 28.10.24 Monday Neurology
78 29.10.24 Tuesday _ ~ Cardiology
19 30.10.24 Wednesday Endocrinology
80 31.10.24 Thursday Gastroenterology
81 01.11.24 Friday Pulmonary Medicine
82 02.11.24 Saturday Hepatology
83 03.11.24 Sunday Hematology
84 04.11.24 Monday Immunology
85 05.11.24 Tuesday Nephrology e
86 06.11.24 Wednesday Neurology
87 07.11.24 Thursday Cardiology
88 08.11.24 Friday Endocrinology
89 09.11.24 Saturday Gastroenterology
90 10.11.24 Sunday Pulmonary Medicine
91 11.11.24 Monday Immunology
92 12.11.24 Tuesday ~ = Nephrology

C A LWy ) o Nelg o |
94 14.11.24 Thursday Cardiology 2
93 15.11.24 Friday Endocrinology =3
96 16.11.24 Saturday Gastroenterology
97 17.11.24 Sunday Pulmonary Medicine
98 18.11.24 Monday Immunology
99 19.11.24 Tuesday Nephrology
100 20.11.24 Wednesday Neurology =
101 21.11.24 Thursday Cardiology
102 22.11.24 Friday Endocrinology
103 23.11.24 Saturday Gastroenterology
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(B)

B

The roster of medical specialties for pediatric dengue patients is as follows:

Sy ), B0

Pediatric Gastroenterology - Tuesday and Thursday
Neonatology - Monday and Friday
Endocrinology - Wednesday

Geneties - Saturday

CCM - Sunday

HODs should make a roster of their Department for the days allotted the respective
departments and send copy of same to Director, Chief Medical Superintendent, Medical
Superintendent, HOD Emergency Medicine & PRO.

rof. Sanjay Dhiraj)
Chief Medical Superintendent

Copy to:

1.

ORI s i 1

o

Director

Additional Director

Addl. Chief Medical Superintendent

Medical Superintendent

Dr. Tanmoy Ghatak, Assoc. Professor & Nodal Officer, Deptt. of Emergency Medicine
All HODs ,

HOD, BHI to upload the circular in the Institute’s Website.

Chief Administrative Officer

Chief Nursing Officer

. PRO / APRO
11.
12,
13

All Nodal Officer
Emergency Medicine Ward
Notice Board

Prof. Sanjay Dhiraj)
Chief Medical Superintendent
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Pulmonary Medicine
Immunolog
Nephrolog

Neurolog
Cardiolog
Endocrinolo
Gastroenterolo
Pulmona Medicine
Immunolog
Nephrolog
— Neurology
Cardiology
Endocrinolo

R

Cardiolog
Endocrinolog

Pulmonary _I\/le_dic_illc__:_
Immunolo g

12 111394
18124 W
ICiogs r
- 20.12.24

Saturda
Sunda

136 Cardiolog

B e Endocrinolog
138 m Gastroenterolog 1
139 w_ Pulmonary Medicine
140 | Monday | Immunolo
141 | Tuesday |

Nephrology o




